TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Johnson Bank		04/08/2009	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	McDermott Cue Manufacturing, Inc.
Street Address:	W146 N 9560 Held Drive
City:	Menomonee Falls
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53051
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2798580	SHAMROCK
Registration Number:	1164772	M

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)981-3400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-981-3300
Email: jchester@sidley.com

Correspondent Name: Sidley Austin LLP c/o Julia M. Chester

Address Line 1: 717 N. Harwood Address Line 2: Suite 3400

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	39565-10020
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julia M. Chester
Signature:	/Julia M. Chester/
	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003968 FRAME: 0696

900131497

Date:	04/10/2009
Total Attachments: 2 source=McDermott Cue#page1.tif source=McDermott Cue#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003968 FRAME: 0697



April 8, 2009

McDermott Cue Mfg., Inc. W146 N 9560 Held Drive Menomonee Falls, Wisconsin 53051

RE: McDermott Cue Manufacturing, Inc.

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that Johnson Bank, Milwaukee, Wisconsin, has no further credit outstanding to, and no amount is owed to Johnson Bank by, the above mentioned entity. Johnson Bank hereby releases its security interest in and lien upon any and all trademarks and patents of McDermott Cue Manufacturing, Inc., including those listed on the attachment to this letter, and reassigns any all interest it may have in such trademarks and patents to McDermott Cue Manufacturing. You are hereby authorized to take such actions as may be necessary to evidence the termination and release of our filing on and/or security interest in any trademark or patent that Johnson Bank may still have in place.

If you have any questions, please give me a call at (414) 287-6451. Thank you.

Sincerely,

Lindsey M. Nix

Loan Operations Officer

Endry M. Mix

JOHNSON BANK

333 E. WISCONSIN AVENUE MILWAUKEE. WI 53202 PHONE: 414.287.6450 FAX: 414.287.6455

FEDERAL TRADEMARKS - U.S.

RECORDED: 04/10/2009

REEL/FRAME OF SECURITY INTEREST	3256/0533	3256/0533	
DATERES	12/23/2003	8/11/1981	
REG NO	2798580	1164772	
DATE FILED	10/29/2001	2/5/1980	
SERIAL NO.	76330912	73249034	
NARK	SHAMROCK	M and Design	(<u>E</u>)
ğ	1.	2.	

PATENTS - U.S.

REEL/FRAME OF SECURITY AGREEMENT	017230/0759					
PATENT ASSIGNEE:	MCDERMOTT CUE	MANUFACTURING, INC.				
TUTE THE PARTY STATES	CONNECTOR FOR	DETACHABLE BILLIARD CUE MANUFACTURING, INC.	- HAS ONE-PIECE FITTING	THREADED ONTO	THREADED EXTENSION OF	CUE BUTT SECTION
DATE ISSUED/ DATE HED	8/2/1994				-	
PATENT, NO./ PUBLICATION NO./ SERIAL NO.	5334101					

TRADEMARK REEL: 003968 FRAME: 0699